A SOUVENIR OF THE

Dedication Ceremony

NIAGARA FALLS ILLUMINATION BOARD





Niagara Parks Commission, Refectory Grounds

ILLUMINATION CEREMONY

sponsored by the

NIAGARA FALLS ILLUMINATION BOARD

Members: Ontario Hydro; Niagara Parks Commission; City of Niagara Falls, New York; City of Niagara Falls, Ontario.

MASTER OF CEREMONIES

Mr. John Fisher, Executive Director, Canadian Tourist Association, 'Mr. Canada'

OFFICIATING DIGNITARIES

Honourable George B. DeLuca, Lt. Governor, State of New York.

Honourable Charles Daley, M.L.A., Minister of Labour, Ontario,
and Chairman, Niagara Parks Commission.

BAND CONCERT - 8 p.m. - 9 p.m.

Niagara Falls, Ontario, City Kiltie Concert Band under the direction of Mr. Charles Powers.

Niagara Falls, New York, Naval Air Station Band under the direction of Petty Officer Kenneth Johnson.

Programme

9.00 P.M.

"O CANADA" Niagara Falls, City Kiltie Concert Band
"STAR SPANGLED BANNER" Niagara Falls, N.Y., Naval Air Station Band
INVOCATION Monsignor P. J. Tronolone, Pastor, St. Joseph Roman Catholic Church, Niagara Falls, N.Y.
Introduction of His Worship, Ernest M. Hawkins, Mayor, Niagara Falls, Ont.
WELCOME Mayor Ernest M. Hawkins
Introduction of His Honour, Calvin L. Keller, Chairman of the Niagara Falls Illumination Board and Mayor, Niagara Falls, N.Y.
CHAIRMAN CALVIN L. KELLER
Introduction of Honourable Charles Daley, M.L.A., Minister of Labour, Ontario, and Chairman, Niagara Parks Commission
HONOURABLE CHARLES DALEY
PLAQUE UNVEILING by Honourable Charles Daley and Chairman Calvin L. Keller
Colour Guard - U.S. Marine Corps and Lincoln and Welland Regiment
Band Rendition Niagara Falls, N.Y., Naval Air Station Band
Band Rendition - Niagara Falls, N.Y., Naval Air Station Band Introduction of Honourable George B. DeLuca, Lt. Governor, State of New York.
Introduction of Honourable George B. DeLuca, Lt. Governor, State of New York.
Introduction of Honourable George B. DeLuca, Lt. Governor, State of New York. HONOURABLE GEORGE B. DeLUCA BENEDICTION Rev. Wm. Fingland, Pastor,

NIAGARA FALLS ILLUMINATION BOARD MEMBERS

NIAGARA FALLS, NEW YORK

Mayor Calvin L. Keller
Councilman Samuel J. Mooradian
Councilman Augustine Maloney
Councilman George Strager
Councilman Bernard Shanahan

Corporation Counsel
Mr. Clarence Greenwald

NIAGARA FRONTIER STATE PARK

Mr. Francis Findley

NIAGARA FALLS, ONTARIO Mayor Ernest M. Hawkins Alderman James White

ONTARIO HYDRO Mr. J. Russell McCullough

NIAGARA PARKS COMMISSION

Mr. Fred M. Cairns Mr. Maxim T. Gray

This plaque is to commemorate the new lighting system for the illumination of Niagara Falls.

The lamps were installed by the Niagara Falls Illumination Board and dedicated June 20, 1958.

CORPORATE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD:

City of Niagara Falls, New York The Niagara Parks Commission, Ontario City of Niagara Falls, Ontario Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario

MANUFACTURERS:

This installation was designed by the General Electric Company Limited of England and produced in Great Britain.

LIGHTING INSTALLATION FACTS:

20 lamps — 36 inches in diameter.
Each lamp — 210,000,000 candle power.
Total — 4,200,000,000 candle power.
5 basic colours — Magenta, pink, amber, blue, green.
15 colour variations possible when combined.
Original illumination installation erected 1925.